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CHAPTER 93. 

[ Published March 3, 1875.] 

AN AM to appropriate to the Industrial School for Boys a sum of 
money therein named, for permanent improvements. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Sen- 
ate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Appropriation. 

Industrial School for Boys, located nt Waukesha, out 
of any money in the general fund not otherwise ap-
propriated, the sum of fourteen thousand dollars, for 
the following named purposes: For the erection of a 
family building similar to those now in use, the sum 
of twelve thousand five hundred dollars. For the 
the erection of a carriage and horse barn, the sum of 
one thousand dollars. For the purpose of altering 
and improving building used for bakery and boys' 
kitchen, the sum of five hundred dollars. 

SEcrtox 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 27, 1875. 

CIIAPTER 94. 

[Published March 4, 1875.] 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the Insti-
tute for the Education of the Deaf and Dumb, for current expen- 
Se& 

The people of the state of Wieconein, represented in 
,Senate and Assentbby, do enact as follows: 

SEc-rioN 1. There is hereby appropriated, out of Appropriation. 
any money in the general fund not otherwise appro- 
priated, the sum of thirty-four thousand five hun-
dred dollars, for the payment of current expenses at 
the Institute for the Education of the Deaf and Dumb 
for the year 1875. 

SEcrioN 2. All sums of money for current ex- To be drawn 
penses provided for • in this act shall be drawn from quarterly. 
the treasury not oftener than quarterly in advance. 
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SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication, and 
shall be printed in the volume of the general laws of 
1875. 

Approved March 1, 1875. 

CHAPTER 95. 

[Published March 4, 1875.] 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to the Northern Hospital 
for the Insane, for the purposes therein specified. 

The people of the State of TTriaconsin, represented 
in ,Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 
Northern Hospital for the Insane, out of' any money 
in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the 
sum of thirty-two thousand nine hundred and fifty 
dollars, for the following specified purposes: For 
the purpose of furnishing south wing, eighteen thous-
and seven hundred and fifty dollars; furniture for 
north wing, three thousand dollars; farm and garden 
improvements, three thousand dollars; apparatus for 
laboratory, two thousand dollars; machinery for car-
penter and machine shop, one thousand and two hun-
dred dollars; deficiency in 1873, five thousand dol-
lars; provided, that all furniture for said south wing 
and east wing shall be purchased from the directors 
of the state prison, unless the said directors shall cer-
tify that they are unable to manufacture at the state 
prison a part of such furniture, in which ease the part 
which cannot be manufactured at the state prison 
may be purchased elsewhere. 

SECTION 2. This act take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication, and shall 
be printed in the volume of general laws for the year 
1875. 

Approved March 1, 1875. 


